
CALIFORNIA REGIONAL WATER QUALITY CONTROL BOARD

COLORADO RIVER BASIN REGION

ORDER NO. 88-17

RESCISSION OF WASTE DISCHARGE REQUIREMENTS

The California Regional Water Quality Control Board, Colorado River Basin Region,
finds that: --- ._*>---.,....

1. ^The^below^listed Board Orders contain waste discharge requirements for
wastewater disposal facilities that are no longer in use, or are connected

to the local municipal sewerage system which is subject to waste discharge

requirements.

2. It is desirable to rescind said below-listed Board Orders.

3. The Board forwarded timely notices by mail to persons responsible for

each of the below-listed Orders, explaining the Board's considerations of

rescinding the particular Order, and requesting timely comments.

4. The Board at a public meeting heard and considered all comments pertaining

to the proposed rescission of the below-listed Orders.

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED, the following Orders containing waste discharge requirements

are rescinded:

Order

62-25

62-31

80-11

82-9

83-5

Name-Location

The Deutsch Company

Source Monitoring of Heavy Metals in

Plating Wastes

Banning

Riverside County

The Deutsch Company

Plating Wastes

Banning

Riverside County

Geysers Geothermal Company

East of Brawley

Imperial County

Santa Fe Geothermal, Inc.

Exploratory Geothermal Wells

East of Brawley

Riverside County

Pump It Septic Tank Service

North of Thousand Palms

Riverside County

Date

6/21/62

12/20/62

03/26-80

03/24/82

1/26/83



86-28 City of Coachella 3/29/86

Citrus Processing Plant

Southeast of Coachella

Riverside County

86-74 Silver Spur Mobile Manor 09/17/86

South of Palm Desert

Riverside County

I, Arthur Swajian, Executive Officer, do hereby certify the foregoing is a full, true

and correct copy of an Order adopted by the California Regional Water Quality Control

Board, Colorado River Basin Region, on January 27. 1988

Executive Gmicer


