CALIFORNIA REGIONAL WATER QUALITY CONTROL BOARD COLORADO RIVER BASIN REGION

ORDER NO. 88-17

RESCISSION OF WASTE DISCHARGE REQUIREMENTS

The California Regional Water Quality Control Board, Colorado River Basin Region, finds that:

- 1. The below-listed Board Orders contain waste discharge requirements for wastewater disposal facilities that are no longer in use, or are connected to the local municipal sewerage system which is subject to waste discharge requirements.
- 2. It is desirable to rescind said below-listed Board Orders.
- 3. The Board forwarded timely notices by mail to persons responsible for each of the below-listed Orders, explaining the Board's considerations of rescinding the particular Order, and requesting timely comments.
- 4. The Board at a public meeting heard and considered all comments pertaining to the proposed rescission of the below-listed Orders.

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED, the following Orders containing waste discharge requirements are rescinded:

Order	Name-Location	Date
62-25	The Deutsch Company Source Monitoring of Heavy Metals in Plating Wastes Banning Riverside County	6/21/62
62-31	The Deutsch Company Plating Wastes Banning Riverside County	12/20/62
80-11	Geysers Geothermal Company East of Brawley Imperial County	03/26-80
82-9	Santa Fe Geothermal, Inc. Exploratory Geothermal Wells East of Brawley Riverside County	03/24/82
83-5	Pump It Septic Tank Service North of Thousand Palms Riverside County	1/26/83

canulled .117/90 86-28 City of Coachella 3/29/86 Citrus Processing Plant Southeast of Coachella Riverside County
86-74 Silver Spur Mobile Manor 09/17/86 South of Palm Desert Riverside County

I, Arthur Swajian, Executive Officer, do hereby certify the foregoing is a full, true and correct copy of an Order adopted by the California Regional Water Quality Control Board, Colorado River Basin Region, on ________________________________.

ş

Executive Officer